

Press Release from Atlas Copco AB

Atlas Copco publishes its Annual Report for 2022

Nacka, Sweden, March 22, 2023: Atlas Copco has today published its Annual Report for 2022. It was another year with record orders, revenues, and operating profit.

"We continue to focus on delivering value to our customers and continuously investing in people and innovation," said Mats Rahmström, President and CEO of Atlas Copco Group. "During 2022, we continued our investments in R&D and entered new growth platforms. The combination of organic growth and successful acquisitions has shaped us into the Group we are today, and we continue to look for new technologies and segments that complement our current offering."

Read more in the Annual Report: <u>Financial publications - Atlas Copco Group</u>

For more information please contact:

Amanda Billner, Media Relations Manager +46 73 582 56 70 media@atlascopco.com

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 76 899 95 97 ir@atlascopco.com

This disclosure contains information that Atlas Copco is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act (2007:528). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on March 22, 2023.

Atlas Copco Group

Great ideas accelerate innovation. At Atlas Copco we have been turning industrial ideas into business-critical benefits since 1873. By listening to our customers and knowing their needs, we deliver value and innovate with the future in mind. In 2022, Atlas Copco Group had revenues of BSEK 141 and at year end about 49 000 employees. For more information, visit: www.atlascopcogroup.com

Telephone: +46 8 743 8000

www.atlascopcogroup.com

Web site:

A Public Company (publ)

Reg. No: 556014-2720

Reg. Office Nacka